		07-31-2002			
(Rev. 03/01)	PATEI		TMENT OF COMMERCE tent and Trademark Office		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)		102173503			
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ V			<b>V</b>		
	ts and Trademarks: F	rlease record the attached original document	***************************************		
1 Name of conveying party(ies):	10.01	2. Name and address of receiving	• , • , ,		
First American Trust Company on bel	half of deceased	Name: <u>Joyce A. Zaenglein</u>			
inventor, William Zaenglein, Jr.	.33.02	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	i? 📮 Yes 🏝 No				
Nature of conveyance:					
🖾 Assignment 🖵 Merger					
Security Agreement	ange of Name	Street Address: 1235 Skyline	Drive		
_	-				
Other					
		City: Laguna Beach State:	CA Zip: 92651		
Execution Date:		Additional name(s) & address(es) attac	ched? 🖵 Yes 🖺 No		
4. Application number(s) or patent numb	per(s):				
If this document is being filed together	r with a new appl	ication, the execution date of the ap	plication is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)			
		5,194,006			
<u> </u>	dditional numbers at	5,281,142 tached? ဩ Yes ☐ No			
5. Name and address of party to whom		6. Total number of applications an	d natents involved: 3		
concerning document should be maile		o. Total flumber of applications an	a patents involved.		
N. David I. Zastoway		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$_120.00		
Name. Bavia 3: 20000003					
Internal Address:		Enologica	<u> </u>		
		Authorized to be charged t	o deposit account		
		8. Deposit account number:	million and		
Street Address: Rutan & Tucker, LLP		·	23 CE :		
		502191	SEQ AS ICT		
P.O. Box 1950			9: 9:		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	zip: <u>92628-1950</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if page	aying by depoint account)		
POOR ANIMED 1 00000141 5194006 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy					
is a true copy of the original documen	り ノ	>	71.61		
David J. Zoetewey	<u>_</u>		1/33/02		
Name of Person Signing		Signature	Date Ъ		
Total number of	pages including cover	er sheet, attachments, and documents			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0327 (exp. 5/31/2002)	RECORDATION FORM CON PATENTS O		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	:		
Additional name(s) of	conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes X No	
2. Name and address of receivi	ng party(ies) 		
City:	State: Z	IP:	
Name and address of receivi	ng party(ies) 		
·-			
City:	State: Z	IP:	
Additional nan	ne(s) & address(es) attached?	Yes 🔼 No	
4. Application number(s) or pate	ent number(s):		
If this document is being filed	I together with a new application	, the execution d	ate of the application is:
A. Patent Applicat	on No.(s)	B. Pate	ent No.(s)
		5,641,288	
	Additional numbers attached?	🔲 Yes 🌇 No	

For: U.S. Rights and Foreign Rights

For: U.S. Patents By: Executor

### ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTIONS BY TRUSTEE

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

#### ASSIGNOR:

Inventor on whose behalf the following person is signing: William G. Zaenglein, Jr. By legal representative of inventor:

First American Trust FSB a California corporation Trustee of the W. and J. Zaenglein Revocable Trust, dated November 27, 2000 2161 San Joaquin Hills Rd. Newport Beach, CA 92660

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE:

Joyce A. Zaenglein 1235 Skyline Drive Laguna Beach, CA 92651

Nationality: US

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the inventions entitled:

Shooting Simulating Process and Training Device; Shooting Simulating Process and Training Device; and Shooting Simulating Process and Training Device Using a Virtual Reality Display Screen.

and which is found in (37 C.F.R. section 3.21) U.S. patent no. 5,194,006 issued March 16, 1993, U.S. patent no. 5,281,142 issued June 25, 1994, and U.S. patent no. 5,641,288 issued June 24, 1997, and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

PROOF OF AUTHORITY to act on behalf of the deceased inventor is submitted herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this 16 day of 1014, 2002.

First American Trust FSB, a California corporation, Trustee of the W. and J. Zaenglein Revocable Trust, dated November 27, 2000

By: Myron R. Schuster
Its: Vice President

### **CERTIFICATION OF TRUSTEE**

I, Myron R. Schuster, Vice President of First American Trust FSB, a California corporation, state that:

- 1. First American Trust FSB, a California corporation, is duly qualified and presently acting as Trustee of the W. and J. Zaenglein Revocable Trust, dated November 27, 2000 (the "Trust");
- 2. On November 27, 2000, William G. Zaenglein, Jr. and Joyce A. Zaenglein, husband and wife, established the W. and J. Zaenglein Revocable Trust;
- 3. As a result of the death of William G. Zaenglein, Jr. on February 15, 2001, First American Trust FSB, a California corporation, became Trustee of the Trust;
- 4. At:ached hereto as Exhibit "A" and incorporated herein by reference as though fully set forth is an excerpted copy of the Trust; and
- 5. Said Trust has not been amended, altered or revoked.

I hereby certify under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed at Newport Beach, California, on this 16 day of JULY, 2002.

FIRST AMERICAN TRUST FSB, a California corporation

By: Myron R. Schuster

Its: Vice President

STATE OF CALIFORNIA	)	
	)	SS.
COUNTY OF ORANGE	)	

On July 16, 2002, before me, <u>Diane B. Reeder</u>, Notary Public, personally appeared Myron R. Schuster, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

Notary Public



### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Box Assignments Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

# VERIFIED CERTIFICATION OF DHL MAILING DATE (INTERNATIONAL APPLICATION (37 CFR 1.10(c))

I hereby declare that on the date indicated below I deposited, the following documents via Express Mail, in an envelope addressed to Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231, Express Mail Label No. EV 099381727 US:

Recordation Form Cover Sheet (2 pages); Assignment (Document) Cover Sheet (3 pages);

Assignment of Inventions by Trustee;

Declaration Under Calif. Probate Code §§ 13100-13115; and

Certificate of Trustee.

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application of any patent issuing thereon.

Date: 7/23/02

Collene Houston

#### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Box Assignments Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

### ASSIGNMENT (DOCUMENT) COVER SHEET (37 C.F.R. Section 3.31)

Attachec please find an assignment (document) for recordal.

### IDENTIFICATION OF APPLICATION(S) AND/OR PATENT(S) FOR ASSIGNMENT (DOCUMENT) RECORDAL (37 C.F.R. Section 3.21 and 37 C.F.R. Section 3.31(a)(4))

1. This assignment is for the following patent application and/or issued patent:

a.	Patent No: 5,194,006	Issued: March 16, 1993
b.	Patent No: 5,281,142	Issued: June 25, 1994
c.	Patent No: 5.641,288	Issued: June 24, 1997

### TOTAL NUMBER OF APPLICATIONS AND/OR PATENTS AND TOTAL FEE

- 2. A. The total number of applications and/or patents identified in this cover sheet is: 3.
  - B. The total fee is (37 C.F.R. Section 1.21(h)):

$$3 \times \$40.00 = \$120.00$$

C. Payment of fee is made by the attached check for \$120.00.

# NAME OF PARTY CONVEYING INTEREST (37 C.F.R. Section 3.31(a)(1))

3. The party conveying interest is:

(Assignment (Document) Cover Sheet--page 1 of 3)

First American Trust FSB, Trustee of the W. and J. Zaenglein Revocable Trust on behalf of deceased inventor, William G. Zaenglein, Jr.

# NAME AND ADDRESS OF PARTY(IES) RECEIVING INTEREST (37 C.F.R. Section 3.31 (a)(2))

4. The rights are being conveyed to:

Joyce A. Zaenglein 1235 Skyline Drive Laguna Beach, CA 92651

## DESCRIPTION OF INTEREST CONVEYED OR TRANSACTION RECORDED (37 C.F.R. Section 3.31(a)(3))

5. The accompanying document intends to accomplish an assignment.

# NAME AND ADDRESS OF PARTY TO WHOM CORRESPONDENCE SHOULD BE MAILED (37 C.F.R. Section 3.31 (a)(5))

6. Please address correspondence to:

Name: David J. Zoetewey

Address: Rutan & Tucker, LLP

P.O. Box 1950

Costa Mesa, CA 92628-1950

Telephone No.: 714-641-5100

# DATE ASSIGNMENT (DOCUMENT) EXECUTED (37 C.F.R. Section 3.31(a)(7))

7. The attached assignment (document) was executed on July 16, 2002.

### LANGUAGE OF ASSIGNMENT (DOCUMENT) TO BE RECORDED

8. The attached document is in the English language.

### ORIGINAL DOCUMENT OR TRUE COPY SUBMITTED

9. Submitted herewith is the original document.

(Assignment (Document) Cover Sheet--page 2 of 3)

# **STATEMENT (37 C.F.R. Section 3.31(a)(9)) AND SIGNATURE (37 C.F.R. Section 3.31(a)(10))**

10. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Date: 7/23/02

Reg. No.: 45,258

Tel. No: 714-641-5100 Customer No.: 24392 Signature of Practitioner

David J. Zoetewey
Rutan & Tucker, LLP

P.O. Box 1950

Costa Mesa, CA 92628-1950

### TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES BEING SUBMITTED

11. The total number of pages being submitted, including documents are: 10.

<u>DECLARATION UNDER</u>

<u>CALIFORNIA PROBATE CODE §§13100-13115</u>

The undersigned hereby declares:

1. Declarant makes this declaration to induce the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

to transfer the property described below under California Probate Code §§13100-13115.

2. William G. Zaenglein, Jr. ("<u>Decedent"</u>) died at Laguna Beach, California, while a

resident of the City of Laguna Beach, Orange County, California, on February 15, 2001, leaving

a Will.

3. At least 40 days have elapsed since Decedent's death, as shown in a certified copy

of Decedent's death certificate attached to this declaration.

4. No proceeding is now being or has been conducted in California for

administration of Decedent's estate.

5. The gross value of Decedent's real and personal property in California, excluding

the property described in California Probate Code §13050, does not exceed One Hundred

Thousand Dollars (\$100,000) and includes the following:

Patent No. 5,194,006

Patent No. 5,281,142

Patent No. 5,641,288

6. Declarant is the successor of Decedent (as defined in California Probate Code

§13006) to Decedent's interest in the described property.

7. No other person has a right to the interest of Decedent in the described property.

1076/020654-0001 286432.01 a05/22/02

**RECORDED: 07/23/2002**